SHIRE OF CARNARVON SUMMARY OF AMENDMENT TO FEES AND CHARGES 2023/2024 - EFFECTIVE APRIL 2 2024

ITEM	CURRENT RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL FEE (INC GST)	AMENDED RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL FEE (INC GST) AS FROM 2 nd APRIL 2024	
External District Waste originated from outside the Shire of Carnarvon -			
Applies to all waste types	\$285/tonne - Minimum charge	\$285/tonne - Minimum charge	
except scrap metal. External	of 1 tonne applies	of 100kg applies	
scrap metal is free disposal.			

ITEM	CURRENT FEE (INC GST)	AMENDED FEE (INC GST) AS FROM 2 nd APRIL 2024	
Blowholes Camping Ground Fees			
Blowholes Campground - Adult (16	\$11 per person, per night	\$10 per person, per night	
years and older)			
Blowholes Campground -	\$8 per person, per night	Remove	
Concession Card Holder			
Bush Bay / New Beach Camping Ground Fees			
Bush Bay/New Beach Campground -	\$8 per person, per night	\$10 per person, per night	
Adult (16 years and older)			
Bush Bay/New Beach Campground -	\$6 per person, per night	Remove	
Concession Card Holder			
Animal Control – Dog Registration Fees			
Dangerous Dog Sign	\$48 each	At cost	
Dangerous Dog Muzzle	\$38 each	At cost	
Animal Control – Animal Microchipping			
Microchipping of dog or cat – per	\$50	Actual cost	
animal where two or more			
Microchipping of dog or cat -	\$50	Actual cost	
Eligible Pensioners where either 1			
dog or 1 cat only			
Microchipping of dog or cat –	\$45	Actual cost	
Eligible Pensioners per animal			
where either two or more			

ITEM	NEW FEE (INC GST) AS FROM 2 nd APRIL 2024		
Trading on a street or public place – Public Places & LG Property Local Law 2021			
Application for a permit to trade on a street or public	\$0		
place - fundraiser for community association			
(s.8.2(1)(o))			
Application for a permit to trade on a street or public	\$150 for duration up to 1 year		
place – mobile trading within declared trading areas	\$100 for duration up to 3 trading days		
(s.8.2(1)(o))			
Application for a permit to trade on a street or public	\$315		
place – mobile trading outside declared trading areas			
(s.8.2(1)(o))			
Application for a permit to trade on a street or public	\$300		
place – Roaming mobile trader (s.8.2(1)(o))			
Application to renew annual permit	50% of initial application fee. If amendment of		
	conditions is required, the full fee will apply		
Application to amend permit	50% of initial application fee. If amendment of		
	conditions is required, the full fee will apply		